

NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Eureka City Council will hold a Special Council Meeting on Monday, October 7, 2024, Meeting will begin at 6:00 pm, 15 North Church Street, Eureka, Utah. The agenda shall be as follows:

6:00 pm PLEDGE OFALLEGIANCE. ROLL CALL.

6:05 pm **DISCUSSION/ACTION ITEMS.**

- 1. Introduction/Interview of City Council Member Candidates.
- 2. Appointment of City Council Member, to fill the Vacancy in the Unexpired Term of City Council Member left by Robert Trepanier. Term to end December 31, 2025.
- 6:25 pm **ADJOURNMENT.**
- 6:30 pm **EXECUTIVE SESSION.**
 - 1. Discuss threatened or pending litigation.
 - 2. Discussion of the character, professional competence, or physical or mental health of an individuals.

DATED THIS 4th DAY OF OCTOBER 2024

Patricia Obigler

CITY RECORDER

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify the Eureka City Office at 435-433-6915 at least three working days prior to the meeting.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/POSTING

The undersigned duly appointed City Recorder for the municipality of Eureka City hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Notice and Agenda was posted on www.eurekautah.org, as well as posted on the State of Utah's Public Website.

BY: **Satricia Solgier**Patricia Rigler City Proorder